S E M I C O N D U C T O R
3-419
Features
• Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.3nV/ √Hz
• Bandwidth. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8MHz (Compensated)
60MHz (Uncompensated)
• Slew Rate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3V/ µs (Compensated)
20V/µs (Uncompensated)

3-420
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO
HA2-5102-2 -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
HA2-5102-5 0 to 75 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
HA3-5102-5 0 to 75 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
HA7-5102-2 -55 to 125 8 Ld CERDIP F8.3A
HA7-5102-5 0 to 75 8 Ld CERDIP F8.3A
HA9P5102-5 0 to 75 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA9P5102-9 -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA1-5104-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HA1-5104-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HA3-5104-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HA9P5104-5 0 to 75 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA9P5104-9 -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA3-5112-5 0 to 75 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
HA7-5112-2 -55 to 125 8 Ld CERDIP F8.3A
HA9P5112-5 0 to 75 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA9P5112-9 -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA1-5114-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HA1-5114-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HA3-5114-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HA9P5114-5 0 to 75 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA9P5114-9 -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HA-5102, HA-5104, HA-5112, HA-5114
3-421